Or: Onekcangp <foi+request-71159-3a889766@dostup.pravda.com.ua>

OTnpaBneHo: 25 nroHs 2020 1. 16:34

Kowmy: FOI requests at gpu

Tema: IHpOpMaLiAHWIA 3anuT - MopyLueHHsA NpaB XyPHaNUCTIB | AiTel 3 IHBaNIAHICTIO B
YkpaiHi / Violation of the rights of journalists and children with disabilities in
Ukraine

Jobporo gual

Ha nigcrasi ctated 1, 13, 19, 20 3akoHy Ykpainuu «[po goctyn ao nybniuHoi indopmauii» Big 13 ciuHa 2011 poky, aki
HaJal0Tb NPaBO 3BEPTaTUCh i3 3aNUTaMK 40 PO3NOPAAHMKIB iHGopMaLil WoAo HagaHHA nybniunoi indopmauii,
npouy HaaaTh HacTynHy iHpopmauio (HaCTyNHI AOKYMEHTU):

Ha npotasi 6inbi micaua caiguuii CY NYHT 8 Ogecbkiih obnacti BseHko AHHa OnekciiBHa BiAMOBNAETLCA MOBEPTATH
TUMUYACOBO BUNIYUEHE MAIiHO, LD HaNeXUTb POAVHI XypHanicTa KupuueHko Onekcanapa Bonoaumuposuya (8 Tomy
YMCNi MAOANITHIM AiTAM 3 IHBAAHICTIO, 3aKOHHWUM NPEACTaBHUKOM KOTPUX BiH €), Nig 4ac BUNyYeHHs maiiHa 3 60Ky
cnigumx 8iabyBanoch 3HyLLAHHA Ta MOPaNbHUN TUCK Ha AiTeN 3 iHBaNiAHICTID, HaTbkom akux € Kupuuenko O.B.
3asHaueHe maliHo Byno BUAyYeHO Ha niacTasi yxsanu cniguoi cyani ®eayneesoi tO. Bif, 26.03.2020, wo 6yna
BUHeCeHa B NOpyWeHHa BUMOT 1.5 4.2 ¢T.235 KMK YkpaiHu. Peui Gynu BunyueHi 8 nopyuwerHa cr.148, 161, 168 KNK
YKpaiHu, OTKE BUKOPUCTOBYBAAUCH /1A NPABOXaXMCHOT AiANBHOCTI, @ TAKOXK ANA KOPUCTYBaHHA CneuianbHim
APAaBOM Y BUFAAAI XKYPHANICTCbKOT AIANBHOCTI, T8 MICTUIN OXOPOHIOBAHY 3aKOHOM TAEMHMULIIO.

07.04.2020 cypan ©enyneesa KUiBCbKOro paioHHoro cyay m.Oaecu 30608'a3ana NnoBepHYTU BCE BUNYYEHE MalHO
POAMHI ¥YPHANICTa, TaK AK BOHO HE MICTU/O KOAHUX BiLOMOCTEN KPUMIHANBbHOTO NOPYLWEHHA
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/88660273).

HaTtomicTe 8 nopywenHsa sumor KMNK Ykpainu, a came - B nopyweHHs a63.7 4.7 ¢1.173 KNK Ykpainu (8ignosiaHo 1o
cT. 392 KIMK YKpainu) npokypop [anunko A.C. 38epHYBCA 3 anensLiiHOO CKaprolo, Ta anenauitHui cya (0.0.
TonkaueHko O.B. Koniua O.5. [ixynali) NOMUIKOBO YAaCTKOBO HaKaB apewT Ha MaiHo
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/88874545).

OTike, 06.05.2020 Oaecbkuit anenauiinuin cya(O.r. Mypasnoos 0.5. ikynaii O.B. Koniua) ocobucro Bu3Has, Wwo
TiNbKY y BignosiaHocTi Ao cT. 392 KIMK YkpaiHu MOXHa OCKapKyBaTU yxBasu Cnig4uoro cyaii
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89175351).

18.05.2020 cypaeto Geayneesoto H0.0. 6y/0 CKACOBAHO apewlTt Ha MailtHo Y BUrAA]
avickis(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89333532).

3azHaueHe NigTBepAKYE HENPaBOMIPHICTL 0BLLYKY, @ TAKOK HEMNPABOMIPHICTL BU/TyYEHHA peueit nig vac obyky 3a
MICLEM MELIKaHHA POLAUHN XypHanicta Kupuderko 0.B., a TaKOX cNiBpo3mipHicTb. Ocobnumsy ysary cnig NpUAaINUTH,
WO BUIYUYEHi pedi BUKOPUCTOBYBANNCH AITMU ANA AUCTAHUIRHOTO HaBYaHHA, Ta 3-3@ HE3aKOHHOTO BUNYYEHHA
peueii, i1 He 3MOFNU 3alMaTMCA Ha NPOTA3I MicAUA. 3HYLWABCA Ha/, AiTbMK BiABYBaNOCh NEPLIOYEProBO CAIAYUM
loii I8aH JleoHigoBuuem. TMig yac CBOIX 3HYLAHL BiH B NopyweHHA Bumor 4.10 cT. 236 KIMK Ykpainu Bumaras
BUMKHYTHK BeznepepsHy BineodikcaL,iio.

HeoHOPa30BO Cy/, BU3HaBaB NPOTUNPABHUMMU Aji CNiAYMX B KPUMIHANLHOMY NPOBAZKEHHI, BHECEHOMY /10 epap
Ne12020160000000149 (http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89733151). Ta 30608'a3yBaB BUKOHYBaTV BUMOTH
4.3 ¢1.169 KIMK YKpaiHW o0 NOBEPHEHHA MalHa, ane BUMOTH HE BUKOHYIOTBCA.
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89524177).

Ha TenepiwHii 4ac MaltHO POAUHI He MOBEPHYTO, HA POAMHY XypHaiCTa 3/IHCHIOETLCA HenpasoMIpPHWA TUCK Ta
BMAUB, @ GaKTUUHO BUKPAAEHi pedi, AKi HeByN1 NOBePHYTI BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCA CNIAYMMU AN1A BNACHUX yinedn.

3 NpPUBOZY HEBMKOHaHHA CNifuvm baeHko A.O. pitueHb cyay Bynn BIAKPUTI KPUMIHANBHI NPOBAAXKEHHA
12020161500001095

12020161500000840

12020161500000922

12020161500000996

12020161500001136,

AKI HANIEXKHUM YMHOM HE PO3CNIAYIOThLCA, Ta TAMYACOBO BUYYEeHEe MallHO He NOBEPTAETHCA.




Mpowy HapaTv iHGOPMaLilo, Ha NiACTaBI AKUX HOPMATUBHO-NIPABOBUX AKTIB NONMPAIOTLCA NPaBa Cim'i KypHanicTa, B
TOMY YMCN MANONITHIX AiTel 3 IHBaNIAHICTIO (AOKYMEHTM NPO iX NiKyBaHHA, NpeACTaBHUKIB, 0OMiHY iHbOpaUli€elo 3
afBoOKaTamMy He NOBEpPTaloTLEA, Ta iHIa iHpopmaLia 3a6opoHeHa 3aKoHOM)?

Mpouwy BpaxyBaTh, WO B 38'A3KY 3 AOFNAA0OM 33 AiTbMU 3 iHBANIAHICTIO KnupnueHko O.B. He Mae MOXKINBOCTI
BignydaTUch no M. Mukonaisa.

3 noBaroo,
Onexcanap

Good day!

Pursuant to Articles 1, 13, 19, and 20 of the Law of Ukraine “Cn Access to Public Information” of January 13, 2011,
which provide the right to address requests to information managers regarding the provision of public information,
please provide the following information (following documents):

For more than a month, the investigator of the SU GUNP in Odessa region Bzenko Anna Alekseevna refuses to return
the temporarily seized property belonging to the family of journalist Kirichenko Alexander Vladimirovich (including
minor children with disabilities, whose legal representative he is), During the seizure of property from the traces
bullying and moral pressure on children with disabilities, whose father is Kirichenko OV The mentioned property was
confiscated on the basis of the decision of the investigating judge Feduleeva Yu. From March 26, 2020, which was
made in violation of the requirements of paragraph 5 part 2 of Article 235 of the CPC of Ukraine. The items were
confiscated in violation of Articles 148, 161, and 168 of the CPC of Ukraine, and were therefore used for law
enforcement activities, as well as for the exercise of a special right in the form of journalistic activities, and
contained a secret protected by law.

On April 7, 2020, Judge Feduleyeva of the Kyiv District Court of Odessa ordered to return all confiscated property to
the journalist's family, as it did not contain any information about a criminal violation
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/88660273).

Instead, in violation of the requirements of the CPC of Ukraine, namely - in violation of paragraph 7 of Part 7 of
Article 173 of the CPC of Ukraine (in accordance with Article 392 of the CPC of Ukraine) Prosecutor Danylko AS
appealed, and the Court of Appeal (0O Tolkachenko OV Kopitsa OB Julai) erroneously partially seized the property
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/88874545) .

Thus, on 06.05.2020 the Odessa Court of Appeal (OG Zhuravlyov OB Dzhulai OV Kopitsa) personally recognized that
only in accordance with Art. 392 of the Criminal Procedure Code of Ukraine, the decisions of the investigating judge
can be appealed (http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89175351).

18.05.2020 Judge Feduleeva Yu.O. the seizure of property in the form of disks was lifted
(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89333532).

This confirms the illegality of the search, as well as the illegality of the seizure of items during a search of the
residence of the family of journalist Kirichenko OV, as well as proportionality. Particular attention should be paid to
the fact that the seized items were used by children for distance learning, and due to the illegal seizure of items, the
children were unable to engage for a month. The bullying of children took place primarily by investigator Goi lvan
Leonidovich. During his bullying, he violated the requirements of Part 10 of Art. 236 of the CPC of Ukraine
demanded to turn off continuous video recording.

The court has repeatedly found illegal the actions of investigators in criminal proceedings filed in the ERDR
2012020160000000149 (http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89733151). and obliged to comply with the
requirements of Part 3 of Article 169 of the CPC of Ukraine on the return of property, but the requirements are not
met.

(http://www.reyestr.court.gov.ua/Review/89524177).

At present, the family's property has not been returned, the journalist's family has been subjected to undue
pressure and influence, and in fact stolen items that have not been returned are used by investigators for their own
purposes.

Regarding non-compliance by investigator Bzenko AO criminal proceedings were opened by court decisions
12020161500001095
12020161500000840
12020161500000922
12020161500000996
12020161500001136,



which are not properly investigated and the temporarily seized property is not returned.

Please provide information on the basis of which legal acts viclate the rights of the journalist's family, including
minor children with disabilities (documents on their treatment, representatives, exchange of information with
lawyers are not returned, and other information is prohibited by law)?

Please note that in connection with the care of children with disabilities Kirichenko OV doesn't have an opportunity
to leave to Nikolaev.

With respect, Olexander.

Ukraine, Odessa, Gimnazychna srt., h.30

Mpolwy HaaaTh BiANOBIAL Y BU3HAYEH MW 3aKOHOM TEPMIH €/TEKTPOHHOIC NOWTOIO.

Lle nosigomneHHs byno HagicnaHe yepes cant "floctyn ao Mpasau', NpU3HAYEHHA AKOTO - HAZAAHHA MOXKJ/IMBOCTI
rPOMaAsHaM HaACMAATH 3anuTW Npo Ny6niuHy iHpopmaLiio 3 NoaanbLuoto nybaikauielo LMx 3anuTis Ta BiANOBIAeN
Ha HUX




